CITY OF GUSTAVUS, ALASKA RESOLUTION CY25-02

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF GUSTAVUS AMENDING POLICY AND PROCEDURE FOR A TEMPORARY HEAT PUMP INCENTIVE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Gustavus City Council on August 12, 2024 approved Resolution CY 24-15 approving a temporary policy and procedure for a heat pump incentive program funded by a \$20,000 grant from the National League of Cities (NLC),and;

WHEREAS, the original funding period for the NLC grant was to end January 31, 2025, and;

WHEREAS, on December 27, 2024, the NLC has agreed to extend the funding program for the Gustavus grant to May 31, 2025, to enable more residents to install heat pumps during the spring construction season, and;

WHEREAS, some residents have asked that heat pump powered water heaters be included in the program, and;

WHEREAS, the policy and procedure Temporary Heat Pump Incentive Program approved by Resolution CY24-15 can now be amended to extend the program period and to add heat pump-powered systems as qualified for incentive payments.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Gustavus, Alaska amends the Policy and Procedure for Temporary Incentive Program Heat Pump Installations as attached to extend the incentive program period to May 31, 2025, and to qualify heat pump powered systems for incentive payments.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council thanks the National League of Cities for extending the grant funding period thereby enhancing its support of our community's vision and specifically of the City's responsible efforts to mitigate the challenges of climate change.

PASSED and APPROVED by the effective upon adoption.	e Gustavus City Council this XX th day of	2025, and
Sally McLaughlin, Mayor	Attest: Liesl Barker, City Clerk	